SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 312 by Senator Edmonds

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 19, delete "an"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 20, change "vendor or organization" to "vendors or organizations"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 23, after "A." change "A" to "Any"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the end of line 23, change "the" to "any"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 14, after "A." change "The" to "Any"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 2, after "(a)" change "The" to "A"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 16, change "the vendor" to "any vendor"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 25, change "the vendor" to "a vendor"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 6, line 15, delete "disclosures." and insert "disclosures; rulemaking and
- 19 **reporting**"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 6, line 16, after "<u>A.</u>" change "<u>The</u>" to "<u>A</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 17, after "describes" delete "for the vendor"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 7, between lines 2 and 3 insert the following:
- 26 "D. The department shall promulgate all rules and regulations necessary to
- 27 <u>implement the provisions of this Chapter. The rules shall include</u> but not be limited to
- 28 appropriate oversight provisions and penalties for failure to achieve program
- objectives as provided for in this Chapter, measures to ensure the clinical efficacy and

- financial viability of the program, and benchmarks to achieve best practice outcomes. The department shall report annually to the legislature on the status of the program." 1
- 2